Mandate, the Bank has been authorized to issue new Domestic Shares not exceeding 20% of the
total number of issued Domestic Shares of the Bank as at the date of 2019 AGM held on June 30,
2020, being an aggregate of 1,735,210,242 new Domestic Shares. There was no issuance of any
new Domestic Shares pursuant to the General Mandate since the date of 2019 AGM until the date
of this announcement. The Non-public Issuance therefore shall not be subject to the approval from
the shareholders.

6

Effects on the Shareholding Structure of the Bank

The below sets out the shareholding structure of the Bank as at the date of this announcement and
immediately after the completion of the Non-public Issuance, assuming that there has been no
change in the total number of issued Shares of the Bank (other than the Subscription Shares) from
the date of the Share Subscription Agreements until Completion:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the completion
of the Non-public Issuance

Shareholders
Number of

Shares (Note 1)

Approximate
percentage of the

Bank’s issued
share capital

Number of
Shares (Note 2)

Approximate
percentage of the

Bank’s issued
share capital

Domestic Shares
Shanghai Soong Ching Ling Foundation
 (“SCL Foundation”) (Note 3) 224,781,227 1.85% 224,781,227 1.62%
Anhui Energy Group Co., Ltd.
 (“Anhui Energy Group”) (Note 4) 1,016,908,444 8.37% 1,016,908,444 7.32%
DIFM (the Subscriber) – – 1,559,000,000 11.22%
Anhui Transportation Holding (Note 5)

 (the Subscriber) 515,935,874 4.24% 691,935,874 4.98%
Other domestic shareholders (Note 6) 6,918,425,666 56.92% 6,918,425,666 49.81%
Sub-total 8,676,051,211 71.38% 10,411,051,211 74.95%

H Shares
SCL Foundation (Note 3) 1,245,864,400 10.25% 1,245,864,400 8.97%
Anhui Energy Group (Note 4) 329,973,600 2.71% 329,973,600 2.38%
Anhui Transportation Holding (Note 5)

 (the Subscriber) 2,999,700 0.02% 2,999,700 0.02%
Other public shareholders of H Shares 1,899,912,300 15.63% 1,899,912,300 13.68%
Sub-total 3,478,750,000 28.62% 3,478,750,000 25.05%

Total 12,154,801,211 100.00% 13,889,801,211 100.00%

Notes:

1. The Bank has distributed a dividend to the Shareholders whose names appeared on the register of members of
the Bank on Wednesday, July 11, 2018 on a pro rata basis of 1 share for every 10 shares (the “Bonus Issue”)
pursuant to its 2017 profit distribution plan. For details, please refer to the circular dated April 13, 2018 and the
announcement dated July 2, 2018 of the Bank. The number of Shares held by the Shareholders of the Bank as
at the date of this announcement represents the number of Shares held by the Shareholders of the Bank after the
Bonus Issue.

2. As at the date of this announcement, the Bank has issued 44,400,000 offshore preference shares with a par value